

CS/NSE&BSE/LOSC/2020-21 September 25, 2020

To The General Manager Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited 25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

Scrip Code: 543064

То

The Manager Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051

Scrip Symbol: SUVENPHAR

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation regarding Loss of Share Certificate(s) under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that the Company has received intimation from our RTA (KFin Technologies Private Limited) regarding loss of share certificate(s) from the following shareholders(s). A copy of intimation from RTA is enclosed herewith.

Name of the Holder	Folio No.	No. of	Certificate	Distinctive Nos.		date of
		Shares	No.(s)	From	То	receipt of
						information
RITA JAYESHKUMAR SHAH JAYESH KANTILAL SHAH	SPC0146118	195	146118	116820502	116820696	25/09/2020

The above said shareholder(s) of these shares have requested the company to issue of duplicate share certificate(s) in lieu of the original share certificate(s).

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For **Suven Pharmaceuticals Limited** 

K. Hanumantha Rao Company Secretary

Encl: as above

## **Suven Pharmaceuticals Limited**

Registered Office: # 8-2-334 | SDE Serene Chambers | 3rd Floor | Road No.5 Avenue 7 | Banjara Hills | Hyderabad – 500034 | Telangana | India | CIN:L24299TG2018PLC128171 Tel: 91 40 2354 9414 /1142 /3311 | Fax: 91 40 2354 1152 | Email: info@suvenpharm.com | www.suvenpharm.com

## **RAVI, KUKUDALA**

From:	Mohd Misbahuddin <mohd.misbahuddin@kfintech.com></mohd.misbahuddin@kfintech.com>	
Sent:	Friday, September 25, 2020 5:16 PM	
То:	'RAVI, KUKUDALA'	
Cc:	Udai Shankar Singh	
Subject:	LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATE INTIMATION SPC0146118	
Attachments:	SUVE294A.tif	

Dear Sir/Madam,

The below details and request letter received from investor for LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATES

## SUVEN PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATE INTIMATION

S No.	Folio No.	Name of the Shareholder	Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.		No. of Shares	Document/mail received date	Type of Intimation(Mail/Docum
				From	То	onarco		
1	SPC0146118	RITA JAYESHKUMAR SHAH . JAYESH KANTILAL SHAH .	146118	11682( - 11682(		195	25.09.2020	Letter

Please inform to Stock Exchanges from your end.

Mohd Misbahuddin

×

KFin Technologies Private Limited Selenium Tower B, Plot Nos. 31 & 32 | Financial District Nanakramguda |Serilingampally Mandal | Hyderabad - 500032 | India mohd.misbahuddin@kfintech.com | www.kfintech.com Phone No. 040-67161565 Connect with us:

×

This message and its attachments (if any) is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed. It may contain information or data that is confidential, privileged, non-public and proprietary in nature